are subject to prevailing  economic,  industry specific  conditions,  financial,
business and other known and unknown risks, and uncertainties,  certain of which
are beyond the Company's  control.  These factors include,  without  limitation,
those described in this Proxy Statement under "Cautionary  Statement  Concerning
Forward-Looking  Statements" and those described in the Company's  Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended  December 31, 2007 and Quarterly  Report on Form
10-Q  for  the  quarter  ended  September  30,  2008,   which  are  specifically
incorporated by reference in this Proxy Statement.

   8

Pro Forma Effect - Balance Sheet

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

9

   As of
   09/30/08   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------------------  ----------

Balance Sheet Data:
ASSETS
Cash and due from banks   $   12,741   $   0   $   12,741
Securities available for sale, at fair   144,482   0   144,482
value
Loans, net of allowance for loan losses (1)   293,740   8,816   302,556
Other Assets   34,687   0   34,687
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL ASSETS   $  485,650   $   8,816   $  494,466
   ==========   ==========   ==========
LIABILITIES
Total deposits   $  344,608   0   $  344,608
Borrowings   98,861   0   98,861
Other Liabilities   3,461   0   3,461
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   446,930   0   446,930
   ----------   ----------   ----------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred Stock (1) (2)   $   0   $   8,816   $   8,816
Capital Stock   169   0   169
Warrants (2) (4)   0   112   112
Discount on Preferred Stock (2) (3)   0   (112)   (112)
Surplus   13,158   0   13,158
Retained Earnings   34,037   0   34,037
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)
income   (8,644)   0   (8,644)
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS'EQUITY   38,720   8,816   47,536
   ----------   ----------   ----------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
   SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $  485,650   $   8,816   $  494,466
   ==========   ==========   ==========

(1) Pro forma amounts are based on the  investment  by the Treasury  pursuant to
the Capital  Purchase  Program of the maximum amount of $8,816,000 for which the
Company has received  preliminary  approval.  The Company expects  ultimately to
utilize the proceeds to (i) increase,  where  prudent,  consumer and  commercial
lending;  (ii)  strengthen the Bank and (iii) when  appropriate,  facilitate the
acquisition  of bank branches or entire  banks.  Prior to such  deployment,  the
proceeds  may be used to reduce  borrowings  or augment  investment  securities.

[…]

an exercise  price of $22.93 per share for the  Warrant,  the Company  estimates
that the Warrant  would give the  Treasury  the right to purchase  approximately
57,671 shares of Common Stock.

Pro Forma Effect - Income Statements

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   PRO FORMA IMPACT OF MAXIMUM ESTIMATED PROCEEDS
   $8,816,000 PREFERRED AND WARRANTS FOR 57,671 SHARES
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma
   Historical   12 Months
   12 Months   Ended
   Ended   Adjustments   12/31/07
   12/31/07   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------

Net Interest Income   $   13,720   $   572(1)  $   14,292
Loan Loss Provision   0   0
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Net Interest Income after Provision   13,720   572   14,292
Noninterest Income   4,465   4,465
Noninterest Expense   13,514   13,514
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Income/(Loss) Before Taxes   4,671   572   5,243
Provision for Income Taxes   870   126(2)   996
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Income before Preferred Dividends   3,801   446   4,427
Less: Preferred Dividends   0   441(3)   441
   ---------------   ---------------   ------------------
   Income available to common shareholders   $   3,801   $   5   $   3,806
   ===============   ===============   ==================
Basic Earnings Per Share   $   2.26   $   0   $   2.26
   ===============   ===============   ==================
Diluted Earnings Per Share   $   2.26   $   0   $   2.23
   ===============   ===============   ==================
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
   Basic   1,684,699   0   1,684,699
   Diluted   1,684,699   19,484(4)   1,704,183

(1) Assumes maximum Capital  Purchase Program proceeds of $8,816,000 are used to
increase loans at an assumed average  annualized yield of  approximately  6.49%.
The actual  impact to net  interest  income  could be  different  as the Company
expects  ultimately to utilize a portion of the proceeds to (i) increase,  where
prudent,  consumer and commercial  lending;  (ii)  strengthen the Bank and (iii)
when  appropriate  facilitate the  acquisition of bank branches or entire banks.

[…]

diluted shares outstanding assuming that the Warrants had been issued on January
1, 2007 at the strike  price of $22.93 and remained  outstanding  for the entire
period presented.  The treasury stock method was utilized to determine  dilution
of the Warrant for the period presented.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   PRO FORMA IMPACT OF MAXIMUM ESTIMATED PROCEEDS
   $8,816,000 PREFERRED AND WARRANTS FOR 57,671 SHARES
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   9 Months   9 Months
   Ended   Ended
   09/30/08   Adjustments   09/30/08
   ---------------   --------------   -------------

Net Interest Income   $   11,666   $   411(1)   $   12,077
Loan Loss Provision   690   690
   ---------------   --------------   -------------
   Net Interest Income after Provision   10,976   411   11,387
Noninterest Income
   1,241   1,241
Noninterest Expense   11,183   11,183
   ---------------   --------------   -------------
   Income/(Loss) Before Taxes   1,034   411   1,445

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

12

Provision for Income Taxes   882   90(2)   972
   ---------------   --------------   -------------
   Income before Preferred Dividends   152   321   473
Less: Preferred Dividends   0   331(3)   331
   ---------------   --------------   -------------
   Income available to common shareholders   $   152   $   (10)   $   142
   ===============   ==============   =============
Basic Earnings Per Share   $   0.09   $   0   $   0.08
   ===============   ==============   =============
Diluted Earnings Per Share   $   0.09   $   0   $   0.08
   ===============   ==============   =============
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding: